



2nd Extraordinary Meeting of the BEREC Contact Network in 2020

Virtual Meeting

Conclusions

Chair Ola Bergström

BEREC CN Chair 2020

Director of International Affairs, PTS (Sweden)

9 July 2020

Introduction and Participation

The 2nd Extraordinary virtual Meeting of the BEREC Contact Network (CN) for 2020 took place on **9 July 2020.** The Meeting was chaired by Ola Bergström, Director of International Affairs (PTS) and representative of the BEREC Chair 2020.

The Meeting was attended by senior representatives of the National Regulatory Authorities (NRAs) with primary responsibility for overseeing the day-to-day operation of the markets for electronic communications networks and services. NRAs from the EU Member States, from the EEA countries and from the States that are candidates for accession to the EU were also represented. Representatives of the European Commission also attended the Meeting.

Main Results of the extraodrinary meeting of the BEREC Contact Network in 2020

The objective of the Meeting was to prepare the Extraordinary Plenary virtual Meetings of the BEREC Board of Regulators (BoR), due to take place on 15 July 2020. Consequently, the BEREC Contact Network (CN) considered all possible topics to be included in the BoR agenda and concluded the following:

The CN agreed that the BoR will discuss topics of strategic importance for the BEREC input to the public consultation on the Digital Services Act and New Competition Tool opened by the European Commission.

9 July 2020

Ola Bergström

BEREC CN Chair 2020